




Toll Free (800) 736-0581
Fax (219) 942-1899
5441 E Lincoln Hwy
Merrillville, IN 46410
Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification

Specification Effective Date: 6/25/2024

Supersedes: 12/22/2023

Product Name:	Milk Chocolate Peanut Butter Meltaways 2ct 5lb	
Product Item Code:	220004	
UPC:	634418230041	
GTIN:	10634418220049	
Item Description:	Milk Chocolate Peanut Butter Meltaways 2ct 5lb	

Country of Origin

This product is Made in the USA and complies with the "Made in USA Standard" as defined by the Federal Trade Commission.

Ingredient Statement

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole Milk, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Soy Lecithin (emulsifier), Natural Flavor), Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed and/or Cottonseed Oil), Salt), Peanut Confectionery Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Partially Defatted Peanut Flour, Non-Fat Dry Milk Solids, Peanut Oil, Salt, Soy Lecithin (emulsifier)), White Confectionery Coating (Sugar, Fractionated Palm Kernel Oil and Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Non-Fat Dry Milk, Whole Milk, Lactic Acid Esters of mono- and Diglycerides with Citric Acid to help protect flavor, Soy Lecithin (emulsifier), Salt, Vanillin (artificial flavor)), Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil), Soy Lecithin

Allergen Statement

Contains Milk, Soy, Peanuts
MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES: MILK, EGG, WHEAT, PEANUTS, SOY,
ALMOND, CASHEW, PECAN, COCONUT

Prop 65 & GMO/Bioengineered Statement

This item contains bioengineered food ingredient(s)
Warning: Consuming this product can expose you to Acrylamide, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65WARNINGS.CA.GOV



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
 Fax (219) 942-1899
 5441 E Lincoln Hwy
 Merrillville, IN 46410
Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification

Allergen Information

Allergen	In Product		On Same Line		In Facility	
	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	No
Dairy	X		X		X	
Eggs		x		X	X	
Fish		X		X		X
Crustacean Shellfish		X		X		X
Tree Nuts		X	X		X	
Peanuts	X		x		X	
Wheat		X	X		X	
Soybeans	X		X		X	
Sesame		X		X	X	

Nutritional Facts Panel

Piece Weight (grams): about 15.5g Household Measurement (per serving): 2 pieces

Nutrition Facts

About 73 servings per container

Serving size 2 Pieces (31g)

Amount per serving

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 13%

Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 100mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%

Dietary Fiber 0g 3%

Total Sugars 15g

Includes 14g Added Sugars 28%

Protein 3g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 32mg 2%

Iron 0mg 0%

Potassium 100mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Toll Free (800) 736-0581
Fax (219) 942-1899
5441 E Lincoln Hwy
Merrillville, IN 46410
Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Product Specification

Product Defects

A 2% defect action level has been established for organoleptic and physical defects.

Microbiological Testing

Test	Test Method	Acceptance Criteria
Total Aerobic Microbial Count	Modified AOAC-RI 051702 (Microfilm)	< 500 CFU/g
Yeast	Modified AOAC-RI 051702 (Microfilm)	< 10 CFU/g
Mold	Modified AOAC-RI 051702 (Microfilm)	< 10 CFU/g
Coliform	Modified AOAC-RI 051702 (Microfilm)	< 10 CFU/g
<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i>	AOAC 2003.07/2003.08/2003.11 (Petrifilm)	< 10 CFU/g
<i>Salmonella</i> species	AOAC-RI 100701 PCR (25g)	Negative / 25g
<i>Escherichia coli</i>	Modified AOAC-RI 051702 (Microfilm)	< 10 CFU/g

Packaging and Labeling

Primary Packaging	
Case: Branded Case	
Corrugated cardboard box	
Case Pack:	2 /5 lb boxes
Case Weight:	12 lb
Case Dimensions:	11 1/2" x 8 1/2" x 8 1/8"
Palletization:	20x6
Cases Per Pallet:	120

Lot Code Explanation

The product lot code is a unique identifier assigned by our ERP system and is not interpretable.